

[Printer-friendly PDF](#)

Economic/financial results

The EXOR Group closes the first nine months of 2016 with a consolidated profit of €844.2 million; the corresponding period of 2015 was €822.0 million. The consolidated profit in the third quarter of 2016 is €413.9 million. The positive change of €22.2 million compared to the third quarter of 2015 is due to the positive change in the operating result of €22.2 million. At September 30, 2016 consolidated equity attributable to owners of the parent amounts to €10,451.3 million against €10,451.3 million at September 30, 2015. The consolidated net financial position of the Holdings System at September 30, 2016 is a negative €3,512.4 million against a negative €3,512.4 million at September 30, 2015.

Periodi correlati:

- 1Q
-
-
-
-
-